Wi Co
@*Jc %4

7 <
» @

Qs, N
oy a0

Sunday 1% November 2009

Judges: Paul Curtis, Andrew Thomas

Name

GR

Michael Woodfield
Stephen Edwards
Peter Bland
Stephen Williams
Tony Lewis

Alan Robinson
Adam Shaw
Sam Court

Doug Campbell
Alan Hockey
Chris Jones
Gary Derraven
Tony Hammond
Aubrey Murphy
Paul Godbold
Dominic Power
Richard Harding
Dale Williams
Rick Seal

Robert Rowland
Philip Kerley

Stu Boyd

Brian Shaw

Mark Landry
Nigel Davies
Michael Edwards
Phillip Ponting

D. Jones

Serge Lucean

LR

Jo Hazell

Linda Keen
Helen Bland
Ann White

Vicky Doyle
Hazel Read
Corinne Slater
Gemma Hockey
Kimberly Bate
Lynn Benfield
Marnie Shaw
Cheryl Brown
Gemma Hopkins
Sandra Robinson

JG

Club

Castle Bowmen
Llantarnam
Llantarnam
Llantarnam

Gwent Bowmen
Minchinhampton
Chippenham Archers
Castle Bowmen

St Kingsmark

Gwent Bowmen
Cleve

Gwent Bowmen
Chippenham Archers
St Kingsmark
Minchinhampton

St Kingsmark
Perriswood
Llantarnam

Castle Bowmen
Gwent Bowmen
Chippenham Archers
Cleve

Deer Park

Neath

Perriswood
Llantarnam
Llantarnam

Deer Park

Castle Bowmen

Llantarnam
Chippenham Archers
Llantarnam

St Kingsmark
Neath

St Kingsmark
Minchinhampton
Swansea Uni
Perriswood

Deer Park

Deer Park
Llantarnam
Perriswood
Minchinhampton

Hannah Beasley-SuffolkMalvern Archers

Jemma Morris
Lora Ankers
Jenna Derraven
Angela Keen
Joram Los
Bethany Morris
Emily Doyle
Katy Ankers
Jess Cripps
Lucy Kirby
Laura Brown
Cerys Murphy

Llantarnam
Chase Archers
Gwent Bowmen
Chippenham Archers
Perriswood
Llantarnam
Neath

Chase Archers
Castle Bowmen
Perriswood
Llantarnam

St Kingsmark

St Kingsmark Bowmen

Host the
Gwent County Archery Association
Gwent County and Open Indoor Championships
British Record Status

At Beachley Army Camp Gym

Director of Shooting: Mr Andrew Tizard-Varcoe

Lady Paramount: Hazel Read

5th

Gold

Hits Total
60 575
60 569
60 563
60 559
60 553
60 549
60 547
60 542
60 542
60 540
60 539
60 534
60 532
60 530
60 527
60 527
60 525
60 524
60 523
60 520
60 518
60 509
60 503
60 491
60 473
59 447
60 418
60 384

Did Not Shoot

60 558
60 553
60 552
60 522
60 514
60 512
60 499
60 484
60 474
60 458
60 457
60 437
55 349

Did Not Shoot

59 557
60 548
60 546
60 541
60 523
59 499
60 476
60 458
60 444
60 437
59 421
60 403
59 360



Name

JB

Kieran Slater

Matthew Edwards

Michael Watkins
Andrew Davies
Wil Richardson
Jason Relf

Joe Gibbins
Daniel Cripps
Jack Davies
Sam Parkinson
Kyle Butcher
Matthew Doyle
Sean Slater
Steffan Lloyd

BB/JB

lan Davies

BBG

Alan Richardson
Keith Brown
Dan Carpenter

BBL

Sian Richardson
Rachel Watts
Carol Wilkinson

LBG

Lee Ankers

LBL

Helen James

Club

Minchinhampton
Llantarnam
Llantarnam
Celtic Archers
Fort Archers
Malvern Archers
Gwent Bowmen
Castle Bowmen
Celtic Archers
Llantarnam
Llantarnam
Neath
Minchinhampton
Neath

Celtic Archers

Fort Archers
Llantarnam
Cambria Bowmen

Fort Archers
Cambria Bowmen
St Kingsmark

Chase Archers

St Kingsmark

104

108

61

103
68
68

97

57

106

101

89

88

55

102

103

76

106

49

107

103
94
70

88

61

5th  Gold
105 24
106 22
100 23
106 13
111 21
104 17
100 17
114 16
99 8
100 8
95 7
67 4
78 1
0 0
110 13
101 19
98 9
79 4
104 13
84 5
52 2
98 9
58 2

Hits Total
60 550
60 544
60 534
60 534
60 532
60 525
60 521
60 521
60 496
60 491
60 460
57 375
57 345

Did Not Shoot

60 529
60 538
60 488
59 401
60 514
59 395
59 355
60 477
54 280



Name

CUL/L

Pauline Burfitt
Tracey Anderson
Lynn Wilson
Gina Morris

Lisa Winnett
Tamasyn Veysey
Pippa Britton
Margaret West
Rachel Wilson

CUL/G

Josh Davies
Mike Veysey
Chris Wilson
Roger Winnett
Leigh Bradley
Greg Hill

Tim Hazell
Alex Bradley
Dave Jones
Keith Webb
Brian Keen
Jim West
Colin Huxtable
Malcolm Davies
Dean Landry
Richard Allison

CULNG

Elizabeth Wilson
Aimee Davies

CUL/JB

Thomas Taylor
Dafydd Davies
Sam Lewis
Sam Boyd

GR = Gents Recurve

LB = Long Bow

Club

Chippenham Archers
Carmarthen
Harlequin Bowmen
Llantarnam

Gwent Bowmen
Gwent Bowmen
Llantarnam
Supermarine
Harlequin Bowmen

Celtic Archers

Gwent Bowmen
Harlequin Bowmen
Gwent Bowmen
Llandaff City

St Kingsmark
Llantarnam

Llandaff City
Chippenham Archers
Bowmen of the Deans
Chippenham Archers
Supermarine

St Kingsmark

St Kingsmark

Neath

Bowmen of the Deans

Harlequin Bowmen
Celtic Archers

Pastures Co of
Celtic Archers
Gwent Bowmen
Cleve Juniors

LR = Ladies Recurve
BB = Barebow

Eg. CLT/G = Compound Ltd Gent

151 2I’1d 3rd

117 117 115
114 115 116
113 114 111
112 114 111
112 109 109
112 107 112
110 102 112
107 107 108

109 113 108
109 109 110

112 117 114

107 109 111
107 111 109

JB = Junior Boy

CUL = Compound ULtd

4t 5th  Gold

116 115 40
116 114 35
110 111 21
111 110 19
112 114 17
110 114 18
112 113 18
106 109 8

107 92 6
98 108 5
0 0

114 110 15
110 106 9

113 117 34
112 110 16
109 108 11
101 104 10

JG = Junior Girl
CLT = Compound Ltd

Hits Total
60 580
60 575
60 559
60 558
60 556
60 555
59 549
60 537

Did Not Shoot

60 577
60 576
60 572
60 572
60 571
60 571
60 565
60 564
60 561
60 558
60 551
60 545
60 541
60 519
58 503

Did not shoot

60 554
60 544
60 573
60 556
60 544
59 532
LB = Long Bow

I would like to thank on behalf of St Kingsmark Bowmen all of the competitors that took part in the
tournament for supporting the event. It was good to see so many First Year Archers taking part in a
tournament for the first time and doing so well.

A big thank you to Wales Archery Specialists for their sponsorship of the tournament and to the MOD for

their support and the use of such excellent facilities.

Next years tournament will be held on 7th November 2010 so we look forward to seeing you all again then if
not at St Kingsmark Bowmen’s FITA 18 on 10" January 2010. Please keep an eye on our website for further

information.

www.st-kingsmark.co.uk

Danetre
Newport Road
Llantarnam
Torfaen

Thank You

NP44 3AE

Julian Cleak
Tournament Organiser
Tel: 01633 485062
j.cleak@sky.com



